
Mt. Cheam Canine Association 
 

 

Sept 21st – 24th, 2017 

Heritage Park 

44140 Luckakuck Way, Chilliwack, B.C. 

 

 

 
Please respect the barriers and enter ONLY at the NORTH END as there is an equine event running at the same time. 

Grooming building opens at 12:00 noon on Thursday 

Show building opens at 2:00 pm on Thursday 

 

Judges and Assignments 
Robert Terry Gains  4986 Old West Saanich Road, Victoria, B.C. V9E 2B2 

Adriana Gaitan  Calle 123 NRO. 60-23, Bogota, Columbia 

Athanasios Garivaldis  Komninon 80 Kalarmaria, 55132 Thessalonki, Greece 

Vania Haga   Basileia #290 Granja Viana Cep 06709-255 SaoPaulo, Brazil 

Wendy Hamilton-Petkau Box 7, Site 20, R.R. # 1, De Winton, Alberta, T0L 0X0 

Marion Postgate  5410 Elm Street, Vancouver, B.C. V6N 1A1 

 

Obedience/Rally: 

Robert Terry Gains  4986 Old West Saanich Road, Victoria, B.C. V9E 2B2 

Betty Winthers  14722 Cascadian Way, Lynnwood, Wash 98087 

 

Sweepstake Judges: 

Joan Grainger   33 Kentish Drive SW Calgary, Alberta  T2V 2L4 

Betty Pirs   Box 19, Site 2, RR5 Ponoka, Alberta T4J 0B3 

  
Move ups – returned signed to the show secretary 1 hour before the start of the judging for the day. 

 

The schedule is based on 25 dogs per hour at the breed level. 

 

 

 

 



 

Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Thursday, Sept 21st, 2017 – (90) 
                                                                            Key: M-F-SM-SF      
 

 

           

                                          

                                                                                   

              RING 4 

               3:30 pm 

HOUNDS (22) 
             Judge:  Terry Gains 

1 - Basenji  0-0-1-0 

1 - Basset Hound  0-1-0-0 

2 - Beagle  0-1-0-1  Exh1 

1 - Borzoi   0-1-0-0 

2 - Dachshund (MWH) 0-2-0-0 

4 - Dachshund (SWH) 1-2-0-1 

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-1-0-0 

2 - Irish Wolfhound  2-0-0-0 

1 - PBGV  0-0-1-0 

3 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-0-0-1 

4 - Whippet  1-0-1-2 
            HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

           RING 5 
                3:30 pm 

TOYS (30) 
             Judge:  Marion Postgate 

2 -  Affenpinscher  1-0-0-1 

6 - Cavalier King Charles  1-1-3-1 

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 0-0-0-1 

1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0 

1 - Havanese  0-0-1-0 

3 - Maltese  2-1-0-0 

2 - Papillon  0-0-2-0 

9 - Pomeranian  2-6-1-0 

5 - Pug   2-1-1-1 
                                     TOY GROUP LEVEL 

                  

                 5:00 pm 

NON-SPORTING (38) 
        Judge : Marion Postgate 

2 - Boston Terrier  1-0-0-1 

8 - Bulldog  2-5-0-1 

8 - French Bulldog  3-4-1-0 

4 - Keeshond  2-0-2-0 

3 - Lhasa Apso  1-0-0-2 

4 - Lowchen  1-3-0-0 

3 - Poodle - Miniature 0-3-0-0  

1 - Poodle - Standard 0-0-0-1 

3 - Shih Tzu  2-1-0-0 

1 - Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 
 NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                     

                

  

 

 

 

 

 



Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Friday, Sept 22nd, 2017 – (334) 
                                      Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only)      *** Supported Entry / Booster 

 
 

            RING 2         RING 3          RING 4                                             
    Judge: Vania Haga                 Judge: Athanasios Garivaldis             Judge: Adriana Gaitan 
    9:30 am                                                            9:00 am                                                                   9:00 am 

TERRIER (44) 
2 - Airedale Terrier  0-2-0-0 

2 - American Staffordshire 0-0-1-1 

2 - Border Terrier  1-1-0-0 

2 - Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0  BP1 

2 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-1-1-0 

1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1 

1 - Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0 

2 - Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1 

2 - Norwich Terrier  0-1-1-0   

3 - Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-0 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 2-2-1-0 

3 - Scottish Terrier  1-0-1-1 

7 - Soft-Coated Wheaten  0-4-0-3 

1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 

1 - Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0 

8 - West Highland  1-2-1-2  BP2 
                                 TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

          
              LUNCH 

                 

                    1:00 pm 

SPORTING (48) 
2 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 1-0-1-0   

1 - Lagotto Romagnolo    0-1-0-0 

1 - Pointer  0-1-0-0 

1 - Pointer - German SH 0-0-0-1 

1 - Retrtiever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0 

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated 2-0-0-1  

16 - Retriever - Golden 6-6-1-1                

                                                     BP1  V1 

3 - Retriever - Labrador 1-2-0-0     

10 - Retriever - NSDT 2-3-5-0 

1 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-1-0-0 

4 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 2-2-0-0    

5 - Weimaraner  1-0-1-2  BP1 
       SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

TOYS (44)  
2 - Affenpinscher  1-0-0-1 

7 - Cavalier King Charles  1-1-4-1 

1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-1-0    

1 - Chinese Crested 0-0-0-1    

1 - Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0 

2 - Havanese  0-0-1-0  BP1 

2 - Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1 

3 - Maltese  2-1-0-0 

3 - Papillon  0-1-2-0   

14 - Pomeranian  7-5-1-0  ***  

                                                   BP1  Exh1 

0 - Poodle - Toy  0-0-0-0 Exh1 

7 - Pug   3-2-1-1 

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-0   A1 
                                                TOY GROUP LEVEL 
 

Non-Sporting (14) 
14 - Lowchen  2-7-2-2 ***    

                                                   BP1  Exh1 

                     LUNCH 

                   

                    1:00 pm 

NON-SPORTING (51) 
4 - Bichon Frise  0-3-1-0 

3 - Boston Terrier  1-1-0-1 

7 - Bulldog  1-5-1-0    

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

11- French Bulldog  3-5-1-1  BP1 

7 - Keeshond  3-1-1-0    

                                                       BP1  V1 

4 - Lhasa Apso  1-0-1-2 

3 - Poodle – Miniature 0-3-0-0 

2 - Schipperke  1-0-0-0   A1 

4 - Shih Tzu  2-1-1-0 

2 - Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0  BP1 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 

 2 - Poodle - Standard 0-0-1-1    
                            NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

              

                TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER: 

                                      Toy 

Terrier 

Working 

Herding 

Sporting 

Non-Sporting 

Hounds 

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, BIS, RBIS, BPIS 

Judge: Adriana Gaitan 

WORKING (60) 
6 - Bernese Mtn Dog 3-1-0-1    
                                                                    BP1  Exh1 

2 - Boxer   1-0-0-1 

1 - Bullmastiff  0-1-0-0   

4 - Doberman Pinscher 3-0-0-1   

1 - Great Dane  0-0-1-0   

11 - Leonberger  1-3-2-2    
                                                                       BP1  B1 

1 - Mastiff  1-0-0-0 

10 - Newfoundland  1-1-1-1                          
                                                 BP5  V1  Exh1 

7 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-1    
                                                  BP2  B1  Exh2 

6 - Rottweiler  1-2-2-0  BP1 

5 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-3-1-0  BP1 

2 - Schnauzer - Standard 0-1-0-1 

4 - Siberian Husky  1-1-1-0  BP1 
                      WORKING GROUP LEVEL 
 

                            LUNCH 
 

                            1:00 pm 

HERDING (30) 
3- Australian Shepherd 0-0-2-0   V1 

3 - Bearded Collie  1-0-1-1    

2 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-1-0 

1 - Briard   0-1-0-0 

2 - Collie - Rough  0-0-0-0  BP2 

5 - German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-2   

2 - Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0   V1 

11 - Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-2-1  BP2 

1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0 
                       HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

 

HOUNDS (43) 
1 - Afghan  0-0-1-0 

5 - Basenji  1-2-2-0 

1 - Basset Hound  0-1-0-0 

6 - Beagle  0-1-1-2                  
                                                                   BP1  V1 

1 - Borzoi   0-1-0-0 

2 - Dachshund - Min Smooth 0-0-0-2 

2 - Dachshund - (MWH) 0-2-0-0 

5 - Dachshund  - (SWH) 1-3-0-1 

1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-1-0-0 

2 - Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-0    

1 - Greyhound  1-0-0-0 

2 - Irish Wolfhound  2-0-0-0 

2 - PBGV   0-2-0-0  

3 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-1    

9 - Whippet  3-2-1-2   A1   
                                        HOUNDS GROUP LEVEL 



Wo 

                       Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Saturday, Sept 23rd, 2017 – (402) 
                                      Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only)   *** Booster 

 

 

            RING 2         RING 3             RING 4                                            
     Judge: Vania Haga                          Judge: Athanasios Garivaldis                        Judge: Adriana Gaitan  
    9:00 am                                                          8:30 am                                                                       8:30 am 

HOUNDS (55) 
6 - Basenji  1-2-2-0 V1   

                                                         Exh2 

2 - Basset Hound  0-1-0-0   A1 

4 - Beagle  0-1-0-1  BP1        

                                                    V1   Exh1 

1 - Borzoi   0-1-0-0 

4 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-1-1 

4 - Dachshund - MS 1-1-0-2 

4 - Dachshund - MWH 0-4-0-0 

5 - Dachshund - SWH 1-3-0-1 

1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-1-0-0 

2 -  Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-0     

1 - Greyhound  1-0-0-0 

2 - Irish Wolfhound  2-0-0-0 

2 - PBGV   0-2-0-0 

8 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-1-2-1    V1 

8 - Whippet  3-1-1-2    A1 

1 - Afghan  0-0-1-0 
                        HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

12:00 noon 

Judge: Betty Pirs 

Juvenile Sweepstakes – Males (18) 

(6) 6-9 mos, (5) 9-12mos, (7) 12-18mos 

Veteran Sweepstakes – Males (4) 

(3) 7-10yrs, (1) 10+yrs 

Overall Veteran Sweepstakes 

1:30 pm 

Judge: Vania Haga 

TOYS (58)  
22 - Pomeranian  7-11-2-1 

                                                  BP1   Exh1 

3 - Affenpinscher  2-0-0-1 

8 - Cavalier King Charles  0-3-4-1     

1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-1-0     

1 - Chihuahua -Short Coat 0-0-0-1 

1 - Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0 

2 - Havanese  0-0-1-0  BP1 

2 - Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1 

3 - Maltese  2-1-0-0 

1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 

5 - Papillon  0-3-2-0       

0 - Poodle - Toy  0-0-0-0 Exh1    

8 - Pug   4-2-1-1   

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-0    A1 
                       TOY GROUP LEVEL 

 

Tentative Group Order: 
Non-Sporting 

Hound 

Working 

Terrier 

Sporting 

Toy 

Herding 

BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, BIS, RBIS, BPIS 

Judge: Vania Haga 

WORKING (79) 
9 - Bernese Mtn Dog 3-1-0-1     

                                               BP4   EXH1 

2 - Boxer    1-0-0-1 

1 - Bullmastiff  0-1-0-0    

6 - Doberman Pinscher 3-1-0-1   V1 

2 - Great Dane  0-0-1-1 

17 - Leonberger  2-9-2-2  ***   

                                                     BP1   V1 

1 - Mastiff  1-0-0-0 

15 - Newfoundland  2-2-1-1  BP7    

                                                   V2  Exh 2 

7 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-1  BP2                

                                                   B1  Exh 2   

6 - Rottweiler  1-2-2-0  BP1 

5 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-3-1-0  BP1 

4 - Schnauzer - Standard 1-2-0-1     

4 - Siberian Husky  1-2-1-0 
                 WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

 

                          1:00 pm 

TERRIERS (44) 
2 - American Staffordshire 0-0-1-1 

2 - Border Terrier  1-1-0-0 

2 - Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0  BP1 

2 - Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-1-0 

1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1 

1 - Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0 

2 - Norwich Terrier   0-1-1-0 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 2-2-1-0 

3 - Scottish Terrier  1-0-1-1 

7 - Soft-Coated Wheaten  0-4-0-3 

1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 

1 - Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0 

2 - Airedale Terrier  0-2-0-0 

2 - Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1 

3 - Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-0 

8 - West Highland  1-2-1-2  BP2 
                     TERRIER GROUP LEVEL 

           

                                     3:00 pm 

HERDING (35) 
3 - Australian Shepherd 0-0-2-0    V1 

3 - Bearded Collie  1-0-1-1     

1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0 

1 - Briard   0-1-0-0 

2 - Collie - Rough  0-0-0-0  BP2 

5 - German Shepherd Dog 1-1-1-2    

2 - Iceland Sheepdog 0-0-1-0    V1 

17 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-6-4-3  BP2 

1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0 
HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

NON-SPORTING (67) 

4 - Bichon Frise  0-3-1-0 

3 - Boston Terrier  1-1-0-1 

7 - Bulldog   1-5-1-0     

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

13 - French Bulldog  3-6-1-1  BP2 

7 - Keeshond               3-1-1-0 BP1  V1 

5 - Lhasa Apso  1-0-1-2  BP1 

3 - Poodle – Miniature 0-3-0-0 

2 - Schipperke  1-0-0-0    A1 

2 - Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0  BP1 

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 

13 - Lowchen               2-7-1-2 BP1 Exh1 

4 - Shih Tzu  2-1-1-0 

2 - Poodle - Standard  0-0-1-1    
       NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL   

SPORTING (15) 
10 - Retriever - Labrador 4-2-2-1  BP1    

5 - Weimaraner  1-0-1-2  BP1 
 

                             1:00 pm 

SPORTING (49) 
2 - Lagotto Romagnolo    0-1-0-0  BP1 

1 - Pointer   0-1-0-0 

1 - Pointer GSH  0-0-0-1 

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake B y 0-0-1-0 

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated 2-0-0-1  

10 - Retriever - NSDT  2-3-5-0 

4 - Spaniel - American Cocker 1-1-1-0 BP1   

1 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-1-0-0 

3 - Spaniel - English Springer 2-1-0-0 

4 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 2-2-0-0 

19 - Retriever - Golden 6-8-2-1 BP1 V1 

                                SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

4:00 pm 

Judge: Adriana Gaitan 

Pomeranian Specialty 
8-13-3-3 BP2 B1 

 

                   RING 5 
12:00 noon 

Judge: Joan Grainger 

Juvenile Sweepstakes – Females (26) 

(7) 6 -9mos, (10) 9-12mos, (9) 12-18mos 

Overall Juvenile Sweepstakes 

Veteran Sweepstakes – Females (4) 

(3) 7 – 10yrs, (1) 10+ yrs 

Overall Altered Sweepstakes (4) 

1 Male, 3 Females 

                     2:00 pm 
          Lowchen Specialty 

Parade of Lions (5) Judge: Kim Schmidt 

Sweepstakes (10)  Judge: Mary Pascoe 

Conformation (22) Judge: Steven Brown 

3-7-3-2 BP1, VM1, VF2 Stud 2, Brood 1 

 



 

 

                        Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc.- Sunday, Sept 24th, 2017 – (364) 
                                                      Key: M-F-SM-SF     BP(baby puppy)  V(veteran)  A(altered)  B(brace)  EXH(exhibition only)  *** Supported Entry 

 

            RING 2         RING 3             RING 4                                       
Judge: Vania Haga                        Judge: Athanasios Garivaldis         Judge: Adriana Gaitan  
              8:30  am                9:00 am     9:00 am

HERDING (33) 
5 - Australian Shepherd 1-1-2-0    V1 

3 - Bearded Collie  1-0-1-1    

1 - Belgian Shepherd Dog 0-0-1-0 

2 - Collie - Rough  0-0-0-0  BP2 

3 - German Shepherd Dog 0-1-1-1  

2 - Iceland Sheepdog   0-0-1-0    V1 

16 - Shetland Sheepdog 2-5-4-3  BP2 

1 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan 0-0-1-0 
                    HERDING GROUP LEVEL 

NON-SPORTING (52) 
4 - Bichon Frise  0-3-1-0 

3 - Boston Terrier  1-1-0-1 

7 - Bulldog  2-4-1-0     

1 - Dalmatian  0-0-0-1 

13 - French Bulldog  3-6-1-1  BP2 

7 - Keeshond  3-1-1-0  BP1     

                                                              V1 

5 - Lhasa Apso  1-0-1-2  BP1 

9 - Lowchen  2-4-1-2 Exh1 

2 - Tibetan Spaniel  0-0-1-0  BP1  

1 - Tibetan Terrier  0-0-0-1 
                

                             LUNCH 

 

                            1:00 pm 

NON-SPORTING (9) 
3 - Poodle – Miniature 0-3-0-0 Exh1 

4 - Shih Tzu  2-1-1-0 

2 - Poodle – Standard 0-0-1-1     
 NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 
 

WORKING (62) 
3 - Bernese Mtn Dog 1-0-0-1  BP1 

2 - Boxer    1-0-0-1 

1 - Bullmastiff  0-1-0-0     

6 - Doberman Pinscher 3-1-0-1   V1 

1 - Great Dane  0-0-0-1 

12 - Leonberger  1-6-2-2  BP1     

1 - Mastiff  1-0-0-0 

10 - Newfoundland  2-1-1-1  BP4             

                                                    V1   Exh1 

7 - Portuguese Water Dog 0-0-2-1  BP2    

                                                    B1   Exh2 

5 - Rottweiler  1-2-2-0     

5 - Schnauzer – Giant 0-3-1-0  BP1 

4 - Schnauzer – Standard 1-2-0-1     

5 - Siberian Husky  1-2-1-0  BP1 
               WORKING GROUP LEVEL 

SPORTING (60) 
4 - Spaniel - Am Cocker 1-1-1-0  BP1   

1 - Lagotto Romagnolo    0-0-0-0  BP1 

1 - Pointer  0-1-0-0 

1 - Pointer-GSH  0-0-0-1 

1 - Retriever - Chesapeake Bay 0-0-1-0 

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated 2-0-0-1  

16 - Retriever - Golden 6-7-1-0  BP1    

                                                             V1 

10 - Retriever - Labrador 4-3-1-1  BP1    

10 - Retriever - NSDT 2-3-5-0 

3 - Spaniel - English Cocker 0-1-0-0 

1 - Spaniel - English Springer 2-1-0-0 

4 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired 2-2-0-0 

5 - Weimaraner  1-0-1-2  BP1 
         SPORTING GROUP LEVEL 

                    

                               LUNCH 

                               

                             1:00 pm 

HOUNDS (50) 
1 - Afghan  0-0-1-0 

5 - Basenji  1-2-2-0 

2 - Basset Hound  0-1-0-0    A1 

1 - Beagle  0-0-0-1EXH1 

1 - Borzoi   0-1-0-0 

4 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-1-1 

4 - Dachshund - MS 1-1-0-2 

2 - Dachshund - MWH 0-2-0-0 

5 - Dachshund - SWH 1-3-0-1 

1 - Deerhound - Scottish 0-1-0-0 

2 - Finnish Spitz  1-1-0-0     

1 - Greyhound  1-0-0-0   

2 - Irish Wolfhound  2-0-0-0 

3 - PBGV   0-2-1-0 

7 - Rhodesian Ridgeback 3-0-2-1    V1 

9 - Whippet  3-2-1-2    A1 
                      HOUND GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

TERRIERS (44)  
2 - Airedale Terrier  0-2-0-0 

2 - American Staffordshire 0-0-1-1 

2 - Border Terrier  1-1-0-0 

2 - Cairn Terrier  0-0-1-0  BP1 

2 - Fox Terrier - Smooth 0-1-1-0 

1 - Irish Terrier  0-0-0-1 

1 - Lakeland Terrier  1-0-0-0 

2 - Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-1 

2 - Norwich Terrier   0-1-1-0 

3 - Parson Russell Terrier 2-1-0-0 

5 - Schnauzer - Miniature 2-2-1-0 

3 - Scottish Terrier  1-0-1-1 

7 - Soft-Coated Wheaten  0-4-0-3 

1 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0 

1 - Welsh Terrier  0-0-1-0 

8 - West Highland  1-2-1-2  BP2 
                       TERRIER  GROUP LEVEL 

      

                    
                                 12 noon  

         Junior Handling 

                                Judge: tba 

 

 

 

                   
 

                          1:30 pm 

      Judge: Wendy Hamilton-Petkau 

TOYS (54) 
3 - Affenpinscher  2-0-0-1 

7 - Cavalier King Charles  0-3-3-1      

1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat 0-0-1-0     

1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat 0-0-0-1 

4 - Chinese Crested 0-3-0-1     

1 - Coton de Tulear  0-0-1-0 

2 - Havanese  0-0-1-0  BP1 

2 - Italian Greyhound 0-1-0-1 

1 - Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 

4 - Papillon  0-2-2-0      

20 - Pomeranian  7-10-2-0 *** 

                                                 BP1  Exh1 

7 - Pug   3-2-1-1   

1 - Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-0    A1 
                               TOY GROUP LEVEL 

 

 

 

 

 

Tentative Group Order : 

Herding 

Terrier 

Sporting 

Non-Sporting 

Hound 

Toy 

Working 
BBPIS, BVIS, BAIS, BBIS, BIS, RBIS, BPIS 

Judge: Athanasios Garivaldis 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc. - Obedience – Sept 22nd to 23rd, 2017 
   

 

                                                                RING 1 

 

Friday #1 – 9:00 am       Friday #2 – 1:15 pm        Saturday #3 – 1:15 pm 
   Judge: Terry Gains (24)                                     Judge: Terry Gains (15)              Judge: Betty Winthers (18) 

 

Utility A - 821, 822, 823 

Utility B - 824, 825, 826, 827 

Open A - 812 

Open B - 814, 816, 817, 818, 819, 820 

Novice B - 804,805,806,807, 

                       808, 809, 810 

Novice A - 802 

Pre-Novice - 800,801 

Utility A - 821, 823 

Utility B - 825, 826, 827 

Open A - 813 

Open B - 814, 815, 818, 819, 820 

Novice B - 804, 807, 811 

Novice A - 802 

 

 

Utility  A - 816, 821, 822, 823 

Utility B  - 824, 825, 826, 827 

Open B - 817, 818, 819, 820 

Novice B - 804, 805, 806, 807 

Novice A - 802, 803 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  Mt. Cheam Canine Assoc. - Rally -  Sept 23rd and 24th, 2017 

      
       RING 1 

 

Saturday #1 – 9:00 am        Sunday #2 – 9:00 am             Sunday #3 – 1:15 pm 
     Judge: Terry Gains (39)                                          Judge: Betty Winthers (40)                   Judge: Betty Winthers (39) 

 

Walk Thru 

Excellent B - 937, 939, 940, 941, 942, 

943, 944 

Excellent A - 933, 934, 935, 936 

Walk Thru 

Advanced B - 923, 924, 926, 927, 928, 

929, 930 

Advanced A - 919, 920, 921, 922 

Intermediate - 913, 914, 915, 917, 918 

Walk Thru 

Novice B – 906, 907, 908, 910, 911, 912 

Novice A - 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905 

 

Walk Thru 

Excellent B - 937, 938, 939, 940, 941, 

942, 943, 944 

Excellent A - 933, 934, 936 

Walk Thru 

Advanced B - 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 

928, 929, 930, 931 

Advanced A - 919, 920, 922 

Intermediate - 914, 915, 916, 917, 918 

Walk Thru 

Novice B - 906, 907, 909, 910, 911, 912 

Novice A - 900, 901, 902, 903, 904, 905 

 

 

Walk Thru 

Excellent B - 937, 938, 939, 940, 941, 

942, 943, 944, 945 

Excellent A - 933, 934, 936 

Walk Thru 

Advanced B - 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 

928, 929, 930, 931, 932 

Advanced A - 919, 920, 922 

Intermediate - 915, 916, 917, 918 

Walk Thru 

Novice B - 906, 907, 909, 910, 912 

Novice A - 900, 902, 903, 904, 905 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


